
2023 2nd Supplemental

1



Agenda

2

➢ Summary of 2nd Supplemental Changes

➢ 2nd Supplemental Fund Balance Summary

➢ General Fund Summary

➢ General Fund Forecast

➢ Major Expenditures

➢ Summary of URA 2nd Supplemental Changes

➢ 2nd Supplemental URA Fund Balance Summary

➢ Major URA Expenditures



3

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
2nd Supplemental

Change Request Summary



4

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
2nd Supplemental

Fund Balance Summary



5

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
General Fund Summary – 2023 2nd 

Supplemental

General Fund Beginning Balance     $ 48,754,892 
 
General Fund Revenues      $ 50,671,851

General Fund Operating & Debt Expenditures    $ 49,036,611

Capital Expenditures & Transfers Out     $ 22,761,515

Ending Fund Balance      $ 27,628,017

Non-spendable Fund Balance      $ 5,787,941

Spendable Fund Balance $21,840,076

Minimum Required Fund Balance $19,386,799



6

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
General Fund

Fund Balance Forecast



➢ $125K received from Boulder County 0.1% sales tax increase 

related to the Boulder County Wildfire Mitigation Program.

➢ $1.04M CDOT Grant to assist in replacing the WCR3 Bridge.

7

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
Major Expenditure Requests 

Revenue Changes



➢ Trails and Natural Areas Fund:

➢ $3.37M Acquisition of Page Property  

8

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
Major Expenditure Requests 

BoT Approved Changes



General Fund:

➢ $1.2M for WCR3 Bridge Replacement. *Note, most of this is funded from the CDOT Grant 

for $1.04M.

Grants Fund:

➢ $50K in ARPA funds for the acquisition and development of 765 Cheesman St Property.

Fleet Fund:

➢ $125K to acquire Mower associated with the Boulder County Wildfire Mitigation Program. 

Offset entirely by program funding/revenue mentioned previously.

Water Fund:

➢ $80K for Flume/Drop Structure Construction costs.

Storm Drainage Operating Fund:

➢ $50K for EC2 Pond—Bank Repairs.
9

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
Major Expenditure Requests 

New Capital



Previously budgeted in the out years, but need to incorporate in 2023 to meet needs of 

CMAR contract.

Public Facilities Impact Fund:

➢ $3.03M

Water Fund:

➢ $941K

Wastewater Fund:

➢ $380K

Storm Drainage Operating Fund:

➢ $219K
10

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
Major Expenditure Requests 

Town Hall Expansion



General Fund:

➢$401K in Professional Services:

➢$75K in additional funds requested in Legal Services.

➢$150K for consultation services relating to the Erie Flex Ride. 

➢$75K for additional funds relating consultation services for the 

Airport Contract & Rate Study. 

Wastewater Fund:

➢$60K for additional funds for Buildings/Grounds Maintenance.

11

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
Major Expenditure Requests 

New Operating



12

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
2nd Supplemental

URA Change Request Summary



13

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
2nd Supplemental

URA Summary



$3M in Rollovers for the URA Funds:

➢$3M for WCR5 Widening & Raw Water Line for 

Daybreak/Colliers Hill URA

14

2
n

d
 S

u
p

p
le

m
e

n
ta

l
Major Changes URA Rollovers


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14

